Western Kentucky (14-18) -vs- Denver (22-9)
03/05/12 at Hot Springs, Ark. (Summit Arena)

Date: 03/05/12 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;'trtr;: dgaig:P:%os Western Kentucky 34 33 67

Site: Hot Springs, Ark. (Summit Arena) Denver 31 32 63

Referees: Rick Hartzell, Ron Groover, John Heatly

Western Kentucky 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Fant, George * 31 6-8 0-0 7-9 1-1 2 1 1 5 0 0 19

14  Crook, Jamal * 32 4-6 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 8

05 Gordon, Derrick * 37 0-5 0-1 7-12 0-6 6 1 2 2 1 1 7

52  Price, T.J. * 30 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 3 0 6

22  Akol, Teeng * 11 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3

03 McDonald, Kahlil 21 4-5 3-4 3-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 14

41  Zollo, Vinny 25 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 6

15 Akamune, O'Karo 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-34 5-8 24-34 3-22 25 16 9 14 4 2 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-18 55.56 % 4-5 80.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

Second Half 9-16 56.25 % 1-3 33.33 % 14-22 63.64 %

Total 19-34 55.9 % 5-8 62.5% 24-34 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Crook,

Jamal Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 8 1st-12:58

Denver 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Stafford, Brian * 38 7-15 3-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 1 19

20 O'Neale, Royce * 37 6-11 1-1 2-2 3-6 9 4 1 6 0 1 15

34  Udofia, Chris * 35 5-11 0-2 2-3 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 1 12

10 Lewis, Rob ko 26 3-6 0-0 5-7 1-3 4 4 4 2 0 0 11

23 Olson, Brett * 38 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 1

12  Coughlin, Justin 9 14 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 &

14 Foeman, Blake 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 2 0 1 (0] 0 2

15 Hallam, Travis 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

30  Griffin, Cam 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-50 5-12 12-16 7-17 24 22 10 12 0 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-25 48.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 8-9 88.89 %

Total 23-50 46.0 % 5-12 41.7 % 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 5 1st-09:08

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score
Western Kentucky 34

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Fant, George 14 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
14 Crook, Jamal 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
5 Gordon, Derrick 17 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
52  Price, T.J. 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 3
22  Akol, Teeng 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0] 0 0 0 3
3 McDonald, Kahlil 15 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
41  Zollo, Vinny 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
15 Akamune, O'Karo 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-18 4-5 10-12 1-11 12 6 6 6 1 1 34
55.6 % 80.0 % 83.3 %
Denver 31
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Stafford, Brian 20 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0] 3 0 0 0 5
20 O'Neale, Royce 17 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
34  Udofia, Chris 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
10 Lewis, Rob 13 2-3 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 7
23  Olson, Brett 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
12  Coughlin, Justin 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14  Foeman, Blake 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
15  Hallam, Travis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30  Griffin, Cam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 3-6 4-7 3-7 10 9 6 5 (o] 2 31

48.0 % 50.0 % 57.1 %



Western Kentucky 33

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Fant, George 17 3-4 0-0 5-7 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 0 11
14  Crook, Jamal 15 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1 6
5 Gordon, Derrick 20 0-1 0-0 6-10 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 6
52  Price, T.J. 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 2 0 3
22  Akol, Teeng 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 McDonald, Kabhlil 6 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5
41  Zollo, Vinny 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
15 Akamune, O'Karo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-16 1-3 14-22 2-11 13 10 3 8 3 1 33
56.3% 33.3% 63.6 %
Denver 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Stafford, Brian 18 5-7 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 14
20 O'Neale, Royce 20 3-8 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 0 5 0 0 8
34  Udofia, Chris 17 2-6 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 6
10 Lewis, Rob 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 4
23  Olson, Brett 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
12  Coughlin, Justin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14  Foeman, Blake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hallam, Travis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
30  Griffin, Cam 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 2-6 8-9 4-10 14 13 4 7 (o] 3 32

44.0 % 33.3 % 88.9 %



VISITORS: Western Kentucky

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,TJ
ASSIST by CROOK,JAMAL
FOUL by AKOL,TEENG

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DERRICK
GOOD LAYUP by FANT,GEORGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKOL,TEENG
MISS JUMPER by AKOL,TEENG

GOOD FT by AKOL,TEENG
GOOD FT by AKOL,TEENG

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by CROOK,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DERRICK

SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAHLIL
SUB OUT by GORDON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,TJ
TURNOVER by FANT,GEORGE

SUB IN by AKAMUNE,O'KARO
SUB IN by ZOLLO,VINNY
SUB OUT by AKOL,TEENG
SUB OUT by FANT,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,KAHLIL
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAHLIL
ASSIST by CROOK,JAMAL

MISS JUMPER by CROOK,JAMAL
REBOUND OFF by ZOLLO,VINNY
GOOD LAYUP by ZOLLO,VINNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by AKAMUNE,O'KARO(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZOLLO,VINNY

FOUL by MCDONALD,KAHLIL

SUB IN by GORDON,DERRICK

SUB OUT by CROOK,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by AKAMUNE,O'KARO

GOOD FT by ZOLLO,VINNY
GOOD FT by ZOLLO,VINNY

19:41 3-0 V3
19:26
19:26  3-1 V2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ROB
19:26  3-2 V1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ROB
19:26 MISS FT by LEWIS,ROB
19:03 5-2 V3
18:31 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,BRIAN
18:12
== REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ROB
17:51 MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,BRIAN
== REBOUND OFF by UDOFIA,CHRIS
17:44 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by UDOFIA,CHRIS(in the paint)
17:20 FOUL by UDOFIA,CHRIS
17:20 6-4 V2
17:20 7-4 V3
16:55 7-6 V1 GOOD LAYUP by UDOFIA,CHRIS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STAFFORD,BRIAN

16:43

== REBOUND DEF by O'NEALE,ROYCE
16:33 MISS LAYUP by UDOFIA,CHRIS
16:23

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:22
16:22
16:07 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ROB
15:56
15:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:20 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,BRETT

15:02 10-6 V 4

14:41 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ROB(in the paint)
14:23

14:20 12-8 V4

13:59 MISS DUNK by UDOFIA,CHRIS
13:59 SUB IN by FOEMAN,BLAKE
13:59 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ROB

13:41 14-8 V 6

13:27

13:27

13:27

13:17 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BRETT
12:58 FOUL by FOEMAN,BLAKE

12:58 15-8 V7
12:58 16-8 V 8



SUB IN by CROOK,JAMAL 12:58

SUB OUT by PRICE,TJ 12:58
12:36 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by FOEMAN,BLAKE
TURNOVER by TEAM 11:53
11:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by AKOL,TEENG 11:53
SUB IN by FANT,GEORGE 11:53
SUB OUT by AKAMUNE,O'KARO 11:53
SUB OUT by ZOLLO,VINNY 11:53

11:42 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STAFFORD,BRIAN

MISS FT by AKOL,TEENG 11:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:22 FOUL by OLSON,BRETT
GOOD FT by AKOL,TEENG 11:22 17-12 V5

11:10 17-14 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by UDOFIA,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by O'NEALE,ROYCE

10:53 FOUL by FOEMAN,BLAKE
10:53 SUB IN by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
10:53 SUB OUT by UDOFIA,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DERRICK 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEALE,ROYCE
10:39 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by O'NEALE,ROYCE
TURNOVER by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 10:13
SUB IN by PRICE,TJ 10:13
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 10:13
10:13 SUB IN by LEWIS,ROB
10:13 SUB OUT by FOEMAN,BLAKE
09:52 MISS LAYUP by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
BLOCK by PRICE,TJ 09:52
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,TJ --
TURNOVER by PRICE,TJ 09:47
09:46 STEAL by O'NEALE,ROYCE
FOUL by PRICE,TJ 09:41
FOUL by CROOK,JAMAL 09:41
FOUL TECH by CROOK,JAMAL 09:41
09:41 MISS FT by OLSON,BRETT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:41 17-18 H1 GOOD FT by OLSON,BRETT
09:41 MISS FT by LEWIS,ROB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:41 17-19 H2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ROB
SUB IN by ZOLLO,VINNY 09:41
SUB OUT by AKOL,TEENG 09:41
09:41 SUB IN by HALLAM,TRAVIS
09:41 SUB OUT by OLSON,BRETT
09:22 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ROB
09:08 17-22 H5 GOOD 3PTR by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,ROB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:54
08:39 FOUL by LEWIS,ROB
MISS FT by GORDON,DERRICK 08:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GORDON,DERRICK 08:39 18-22 H4
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 08:39
SUB OUT by CROOK,JAMAL 08:39
08:39 SUB IN by UDOFIA,CHRIS
08:39 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ROB
08:15 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by ZOLLO,VINNY --
GOOD LAYUP by FANT,GEORGE(in the paint) 08:06 20-22 H2



ASSIST by PRICE,TJ --

07:32 TURNOVER by UDOFIA,CHRIS
STEAL by GORDON,DERRICK 07:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18
MISS JUMPER by ZOLLO,VINNY 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,ROB
07:14 SUB IN by OLSON,BRETT
07:14 SUB OUT by HALLAM,TRAVIS

07:02 20-24 H4 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STAFFORD,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 06:45 23-24 H1
06:23 MISS 3PTR by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BRETT
FOUL by PRICE,TJ 06:03
SUB IN by AKOL,TEENG 06:03
SUB IN by CROOK,JAMAL 06:03
SUB OUT by PRICE,TJ 06:03
SUB OUT by FANT,GEORGE 06:03
06:03 SUB OUT by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
05:57 23-26 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,BRIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ZOLLO,VINNY 05:37
05:19 TURNOVER by UDOFIA,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 05:06 26-26

ASSIST by GORDON,DERRICK --
04:54 26-28 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ROB(in the paint)

04:31 FOUL by O'NEALE,ROYCE
SUB IN by FANT,GEORGE 04:31
SUB OUT by ZOLLO,VINNY 04:31
MISS LAYUP by FANT,GEORGE 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by UDOFIA,CHRIS
04:06 TURNOVER by O'NEALE,ROYCE
04:06 FOUL by O'NEALE,ROYCE
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DERRICK 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ROB
FOUL by AKOL,TEENG 03:32
03:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by AKAMUNE,O'KARO 03:32
SUB OUT by AKOL,TEENG 03:32
03:20 TURNOVER by LEWIS,ROB
03:06 FOUL by LEWIS,ROB
GOOD FT by FANT,GEORGE 03:06 27-28 H1
GOOD FT by FANT,GEORGE 03:06 28-28
03:06 SUB IN by HALLAM,TRAVIS
03:06 SUB OUT by O'NEALE,ROYCE

02:45 28-31 H3 GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,BRIAN
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,ROB

TURNOVER by GORDON,DERRICK 02:18
02:16 STEAL by HALLAM,TRAVIS
02:01 TURNOVER by LEWIS,ROB
01:44 FOUL by OLSON,BRETT
GOOD FT by AKAMUNE,O'KARO 01:44 29-31 H2
GOOD FT by AKAMUNE,O'KARO 01:22 30-31 H1
GOOD JUMPER by CROOK,JAMAL 01:10 32-31 V1
00:50 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,KAHLIL --
GOOD LAYUP by FANT,GEORGE(in the paint) 00:41 34-31 V3
ASSIST by MCDONALD,KAHLIL --
00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DERRICK --



VISITORS: Western Kentucky

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver

FOUL by GORDON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by AKOL,TEENG
TURNOVER by PRICE,TJ

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DERRICK

TURNOVER by FANT,GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by AKOL,TEENG

TURNOVER by AKOL,TEENG
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAHLIL
SUB IN by ZOLLO,VINNY

SUB OUT by CROOK,JAMAL
SUB OUT by AKOL,TEENG

REBOUND DEF by ZOLLO,VINNY
GOOD LAYUP by ZOLLO,VINNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FANT,GEORGE

MISS LAYUP by FANT,GEORGE

SUB IN by AKAMUNE,O'KARO
SUB OUT by FANT,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAHLIL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,TJ

FOUL by AKAMUNE,O'KARO

FOUL by MCDONALD,KAHLIL

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,TJ

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,KAHLIL(in the paint)
FOUL by ZOLLO,VINNY

SUB IN by FANT,GEORGE

SUB OUT by ZOLLO,VINNY

FOUL by MCDONALD,KAHLIL

TURNOVER by AKAMUNE,O'KARO
FOUL by AKAMUNE,O'KARO

SUB IN by ZOLLO,VINNY

SUB OUT by AKAMUNE,O'KARO

19:50
19:40
19:27
19:25
19:08
18:59
18:53
18:39

18:18
18:06
17:37
17:35
17:35
17:35
17:35
17:19

17:06
16:49
16:49
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:32
15:49
15:34
15:14
15:10
15:08
15:08
15:08
14:47

14:25
14:22
14:03
13:41
13:41
13:41
13:41
13:41
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:24
13:24
13:24
13:24
13:12

34-33

34-35

36-35

39-35

39-36
39-37

39-39
41-39

41-40
41-41

Vi

H1

Vi

V 4

V3

V2

V2

Vi

MISS 3PTR by UDOFIA,CHRIS

STEAL by UDOFIA,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by O'NEALE,ROYCE

FOUL by UDOFIA,CHRIS

GOOD DUNK by UDOFIA,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,ROB

REBOUND DEF by O'NEALE,ROYCE
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ROB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ROB

TURNOVER by O'NEALE,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by UDOFIA,CHRIS
TURNOVER by O'NEALE,ROYCE

MISS JUMPER by UDOFIA,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by UDOFIA,CHRIS

GOOD FT by UDOFIA,CHRIS
GOOD FT by UDOFIA,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by O'NEALE,ROYCE

MISS LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE

REBOUND OFF by O'NEALE,ROYCE

GOOD LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE(in the paint)

SUB IN by FOEMAN,BLAKE
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ROB

GOOD FT by O'NEALE,ROYCE
GOOD FT by O'NEALE,ROYCE

TURNOVER by FOEMAN,BLAKE



GOOD FT by FANT,GEORGE
GOOD FT by FANT,GEORGE

SUB IN by CROOK,JAMAL

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAHLIL

REBOUND DEF by FANT,GEORGE
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by FANT,GEORGE

GOOD FT by FANT,GEORGE
MISS FT by FANT,GEORGE

TURNOVER by FANT,GEORGE

STEAL by CROOK,JAMAL
GOOD LAYUP by CROOK,JAMAL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by CROOK,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by CROOK,JAMAL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FANT,GEORGE

GOOD FT by FANT,GEORGE
GOOD FT by FANT,GEORGE
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAHLIL
SUB IN by AKAMUNE,O'KARO
SUB OUT by ZOLLO,VINNY
SUB OUT by PRICE,TJ

TURNOVER by FANT,GEORGE
FOUL by FANT,GEORGE
FOUL by MCDONALD,KAHLIL

SUB IN by PRICE,TJ
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAHLIL

MISS FT by GORDON,DERRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GORDON,DERRICK

42-41
43-41

44-41

44-43

46-43

48-43

48-45

48-48

49-48

50-48

50-50

50-51
50-52

51-52

51-54

Vi
V2

V3

Vi

V3

V5
V3

Vi
V2

H1
H2

H1

H3

FOUL by O'NEALE,ROYCE

SUB IN by HALLAM,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by FOEMAN,BLAKE
MISS LAYUP by UDOFIA,CHRIS

FOUL by HALLAM,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by O'NEALE,ROYCE

SUB IN by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by UDOFIA,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,BRIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by HALLAM,TRAVIS
TURNOVER by O'NEALE,ROYCE

FOUL by HALLAM,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by O'NEALE,ROYCE
TURNOVER by OLSON,BRETT

GOOD JUMPER by STAFFORD,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,BRIAN
ASSIST by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
FOUL by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by UDOFIA,CHRIS

SUB IN by LEWIS,ROB

SUB OUT by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HALLAM,TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAFFORD,BRIAN

GOOD FT by STAFFORD,BRIAN
GOOD FT by STAFFORD,BRIAN

SUB IN by HALLAM,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by O'NEALE,ROYCE
FOUL by LEWIS,ROB

SUB IN by O'NEALE,ROYCE
SUB OUT by HALLAM,TRAVIS
GOOD LAYUP by UDOFIA,CHRIS(in the paint)



FOUL by AKAMUNE,O'KARO

REBOUND DEF by ZOLLO,VINNY
SUB IN by ZOLLO,VINNY
SUB OUT by AKAMUNE,O'KARO

GOOD FT by GORDON,DERRICK
MISS FT by GORDON,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by CROOK,JAMAL
ASSIST by GORDON,DERRICK
FOUL by ZOLLO,VINNY

GOOD FT by GORDON,DERRICK
GOOD FT by GORDON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by ZOLLO,VINNY
TURNOVER by GORDON,DERRICK

BLOCK by PRICE,TJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CROOK,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by FANT,GEORGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DERRICK
GOOD LAYUP by FANT,GEORGE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by FANT,GEORGE

BLOCK by PRICE,TJ

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DERRICK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,TJ

GOOD FT by GORDON,DERRICK
GOOD FT by GORDON,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DERRICK
GOOD LAYUP by FANT,GEORGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZOLLO,VINNY

08:00
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:32
07:32
07:32
06:55
06:39
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:08
06:08
06:08
05:52
05:38
05:37
05:36
05:36
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:32
05:07
04:28
04:04
03:49
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:09
03:09
03:06
02:52

02:36
02:16
02:16
02:16
01:44

01:28

52-54

54-54

54-55
54-56

55-56
56-56

56-58
58-58

60-58

60-61

61-61
62-61

64-61

H2

H1

H2

H1

H2

V2

H1

Vi

V3

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by UDOFIA,CHRIS

SUB IN by HALLAM,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,BRIAN
FOUL by UDOFIA,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by O'NEALE,ROYCE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ROB
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ROB
SUB IN by STAFFORD,BRIAN
SUB OUT by HALLAM,TRAVIS
FOUL by LEWIS,ROB

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ROB

STEAL by STAFFORD,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,BRIAN

REBOUND OFF by O'NEALE,ROYCE
TURNOVER by O'NEALE,ROYCE
SUB IN by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ROB

REBOUND DEF by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN

FOUL by OLSON,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by UDOFIA,CHRIS
SUB IN by LEWIS,ROB

SUB OUT by COUGHLIN,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by UDOFIA,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,BRIAN
ASSIST by LEWIS,ROB

FOUL by UDOFIA,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE



01:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:55 MISS 3PTR by UDOFIA,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,TJ --
00:47 FOUL by STAFFORD,BRIAN
MISS FT by GORDON,DERRICK 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GORDON,DERRICK 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ROB
00:29 64-63 V1 GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,BRIAN(in the paint)
00:28 FOUL by O'NEALE,ROYCE
MISS FT by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 00:28 65-63 V2
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 00:28
SUB OUT by CROOK,JAMAL 00:28
00:28 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,CAM
00:28 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ROB
00:26 SUB IN by LEWIS,ROB
00:26 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,CAM
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEALE,ROYCE
00:03 MISS LAYUP by O'NEALE,ROYCE
BLOCK by GORDON,DERRICK 00:03
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 00:01 66-63 V3
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,KAHLIL 00:01 67-63 V4

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,KAHLIL --
00:01 FOUL by OLSON,BRETT



